10 each of Pro-Zeal Green Power 
Nine Private Limited. 

In addition to above, the Company shall 
also invest Rs. 7,98,90,000 in 
Compulsory Convertible Debentures in 
phased manner. 

8 Cost of acquisition and/or the price at 
which the shares are acquired 

Rs. 8,05,20,000 (Rupees Eight Crore 
Five Lakhs Twenty Thousand only) 

9 Percentage of shareholding / control 
acquired and / or number of shares 
acquired 

63000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 
which represents 26.25% of the Equity 
Share Capital of Pro-Zeal Green Power 
Nine Private Limited (SPV). 

10 Brief  background  about  the  entity